
To register for the regular meeting via Zoom, please use this link: 
 
https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/5-eEfS1GSCiSIJI-qEuUNA 
 
After registering you will receive a confirmation email containing information 
about joining the meeting. 
 

HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE REGULAR MEETING 
MUNICIPAL BUILDING AUDITORIUM AND VIA ZOOM VIDEO 

COMMUNICATIONS 
 

TENTATIVE AGENDA TO THE EXTENT KNOWN 
 

 
Monday, March 17, 2025 – 6:30 P.M. 

 

 
1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER/STATEMENT OF PROPER NOTICE BY 

MAYOR – Notice of this meeting has been posted on the municipal bulletin board 
and forwarded to the Hopewell Valley News, the Trentonian and the Hopewell 
Express on January 6, 2025, in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act, 
Chapter 231, P.L. 1975 
 

2. ROLL CALL BY MUNICIPAL CLERK 
 

3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE AND SALUTE TO THE FLAG 
 

4. PRESENTATION 
 
A. HIGH CIRCLE CANNABIS RETAIL STORE 
 

5. PROCLAMATIONS 
 

A. A PROCLAMATION HONORING THE FIFTH ANNIVERSARY OF THE 
HOPEWELL VALLEY MOBILE FOOD PANTRY 
  

B. A PROCLAMATION HONORING BLANCHE L. & ALBERT Z. SEGAL 
 

6. ADDITIONAL ITEMS FOR MEETING AGENDA 
 

https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/5-eEfS1GSCiSIJI-qEuUNA
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7. COMMITTEE MEMBERS AND STAFF REPORTS 
 

8. PUBLIC SECTION 
 

9. MINUTES SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL 
 
A. SPECIAL BUDGET MEETING OF FEBRUARY 10, 2025 

 
B. SPECIAL BUDGET, REGULAR AND EXECUTIVE MEETING MINUTES OF 

MARCH 3, 2025 
 

10.  ORDINANCES/INTRODUCTION AND FIRST READING 
 

A. BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR VARIOUS CAPITAL 
IMPROVEMENTS IN AND BY THE TOWNSHIP OF HOPEWELL, IN THE 
COUNTY OF MERCER, NEW JERSEY, APPROPRIATING $6,177,332 
THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF $5,402,000 BONDS 
OR NOTES OF THE TOWNSHIP TO FINANCE PART OF THE COST 
THEREOF 
 

11.  CONSENT AGENDA 
 
A. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REFUND OF PERMIT FEE 

 
B. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REFUND FOR A ZONING PERMIT 

APPLICATION OVERPAYMENT – BLOCK 18, LOT 12 
 
C. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REFUND FOR A ZONING PERMIT 

APPLICATION OVERPAYMENT – BLOCK 46, LOT 55 
 

D. A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RESIGNATION OF THE PATROL 
OFFICER IN THE POLICE DEPARTMENT RYAN MORASH 

 
E. A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RESIGNATION OF THE PATROL 

OFFICER IN THE POLICE DEPARTMENT RYAN T. LUDWIG 
 
F. A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RETIREMENT OF PETER BUCHANAN 

IN THE MUNICIPAL CONSTRUCTION OFFICE 
 



  Page 3 of 4 

G. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TAX ASSESSOR TO ACT AS AGENT 
FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF HOPEWELL FOR THE PURPOSE OF FILING AND 
SETTLING TAX APPEALS ON BEHALF OF THE TAXING DISTRICT FOR 
THE TAX YEAR 2025 

 
H. RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPLICATION OF THE HOPEWELL 

VALLEY CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL PTO TO CONDUCT A 5K RUN/WALK 
ON MARCH 22, 2025 AT CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL 

 
I. RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPLICATION OF THE SUDC 

FOUNDATION TO CONDUCT MILES FOR MALCOLM 5K 
 
J. A RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP ZONING 

OFFICER TO ISSUE A TEMPORARY ACTIVITIES PERMIT TO HOPE RISES 
UP – CATHERINE FULMER-HOGAN FOR A TRANSGENDER DAY OF 
VISIBILITY EVENT AT THE HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL 
BUILDING 

 
12.  RESOLUTIONS 

 
A. RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE AWARD OF A REQUIRED 

DISCLOSURE CONTRACT WITH “A-1 LIMOUSINE INC.” FOR 
COMMUNITY RECREATION TRIP TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 

 
B. RESOLUTION REJECTING SUBMITTALS FOR CC #25-02 GRANTS 

WRITING SERVICES TOWNSHIP OF HOPEWELL 
 
C. RESOLUTION AWARDING CC# 25-02 GRANTS WRITING SERVICES TO 

THE AUBREY GROUP LLC IN A FAIR AND OPEN MANNER 
 
D. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

IN A NON-FAIR AND OPEN MANNER – ONE WATER CONSULTING LLC 
 
E. A RESOLUTION EXTENDING THE 2025 BUDGET INTRODUCTION AND 

ADOPTION DATES 
 
F. A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A TEMPORARY CAPITAL BUDGET 
 
G. A RESOLUTION FOR AN EMERGENCY TEMPORARY APPROPRIATION 
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H. A RESOLUTION FOR AN EMERGENCY TEMPORARY APPROPRIATION IN 

THE WATER UTILITY BUDGET 
 
I. A RESOLUTION FOR AN EMERGENCY TEMPORARY APPROPRIATION IN 

THE ELSA SEWER UTILITY BUDGET  
 
J. A RESOLUTION FOR AN EMERGENCY TEMPORARY APPROPRIATION IN 

THE SBRSA SEWER UTILITY BUDGET  
 
K. BILLS AND CLAIMS 
 

13.  PUBLIC SECTION 
 

14.  EXECUTIVE SESSION RESOLUTION 
 

• Litigation 

• Real Estate 

• Personnel 
 

15.  ADJOURNMENT 
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04:22 PM                                             Bill List By Budget Account                                                    
 

P.O. Type: All                         Print Alpha, Revenue, & G/L Accounts:     Y                    Open: N   Void: N    Paid: N  
   Format: Condensed                                                                                  Held: Y   Aprv: N    Rcvd: Y  
    Range: 4-First                    to 5-zz-zz-zzz-zzz                                     Bid: Y  State: Y  Other: Y  Exempt: Y
Rcvd Batch Id Range: First    to Last                                                                       Include Non-Budgeted: Y
  Vendors: All
    Department Page Break: No               Subtotal CAFR: No         Subtotal Department: Yes                                      

Budget Account             Description
  Vendor                                  P.O. Id  P.O. Description                     Amount      Void Amount     PO Type

Department: INSURANCE BENEFITS                      
 
4-01-23-220-093            Vision care                             
  TAY03    REGINA TAYLOR                  25-00427 2024 vision reimbursement              100.00             0.00    
 
                     Department Total: INSURANCE BENEFITS                                 100.00                                    
 
Department: POLICE                                  
 
4-01-25-240-053            Minor equip.                            
  BRO23    BROWNELLS INC                  24-01353 SUPPLIES                             1,114.69             0.00    
 
4-01-25-240-058            Operating supplies                      
  APP04    APPLIED CONCEPTS INC           24-01238 POLICE REPLACE REMOTE                  132.00             0.00    
 
                     Department Total: POLICE                                           1,246.69                                    
 
Department: PUBLIC WORKS                            
 
4-01-26-290-026            Equip. maintenance                      
  LAC03    LACAL EQUIPMENT INC            24-01335 LEAF COLLECTOR PARTS                    75.14             0.00    
  ALT03    ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC           25-00475 2024 ANNUAL TEST BUCKET TRUCK        1,358.00             0.00    
                                                                                        1,433.14                         
 
4-01-26-290-130            Street signs                            
  NAT51    National Highway Products Inc  24-01050 SIGN SHOP SOTFWARE                   4,716.13             0.00    
 
                     Department Total: PUBLIC WORKS                                     6,149.27                                    
 
Department: HEALTH SERVICES                         
 
4-01-27-330-028            Professional services                   
  NOR28    JAMES NORGALIS                 24-01377 SEPTIC PLAN REVIEWS                  2,062.50             0.00   B
 
                     Department Total: HEALTH SERVICES                                  2,062.50                                    
 
Department: Senior Services                         
 
4-01-27-331-036            Office Supplies                         
  WBM01    W B MASON COMPANY              24-01378 OFFICE SUPPLIES RECREATION              28.28             0.00    
 
                     Department Total: Senior Services                                     28.28                                    
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Budget Account             Description
  Vendor                                  P.O. Id  P.O. Description                     Amount      Void Amount     PO Type

Department: PARKS MAINTENANCE                       
 
4-01-28-375-058            Operating Supplies                      
  AME34    AMERICAN PAPER SUPPLY CO LLC   24-00346 RECREATION/JANITORIAL SUPPLIES         387.12             0.00   B
 
                     Department Total: PARKS MAINTENANCE                                  387.12                                    
 
Department: RECREATION                              
 
4-01-28-376-036            Office Supplies                         
  WBM01    W B MASON COMPANY              24-01378 OFFICE SUPPLIES RECREATION              84.76             0.00    
 
                     Department Total: RECREATION                                          84.76                                    
 
Department: PENSION                                 
 
4-01-36-475-101            Employee pensions                       
  PER02    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT    25-00484 2025 Annual appropriation              869.90             0.00    
  PFR01    POLICE& FIRE RETIREMENT SYSTEM 25-00485 2025 Annual Appropriation           15,431.82             0.00    
                                                                                       16,301.72                         
 
                     Department Total: PENSION                                         16,301.72                                    
                           Fund Total:                                                 26,360.34                                    
 
Department: OTHER EXPENSES                          
 
4-07-55-502-024            Maint. services                         
  MCV02    MCVAC ENVIRONMENTAL SRVCS INC  24-01092 Clean wetwell at Society Hill        2,929.25             0.00    
 
4-07-55-502-071            Utilities                               
  TRE06    TRENTON WATER WORKS            24-00403 2024 WATER UTILITY PYTS                178.04             0.00   B
 
                     Department Total: OTHER EXPENSES                                   3,107.29                                    
                           Fund Total:                                                  3,107.29                                    
                           Year Total:                                                 29,467.63                                    
 
Department: EXECUTIVE                               
 
5-01-20-100-021            Advertising                             
  NJA19    NEW JERSEY ADVANCE MEDIA LLC   25-00366 2025 LEGAL ADS PURCHASING               44.88             0.00    
 
5-01-20-100-028            Professional services                   
  CAN14    The Canning Group LLC          25-00246 2025 QPA services                    1,291.67             0.00   B
  INT20    Integrity Consulting Group     25-00247 2025 Benefit Consultant              3,250.00             0.00   B
  WEX01    WEX HEALTH INC                 25-00342 COBRA benefits                         100.00             0.00   B
                                                                                        4,641.67                         
 
5-01-20-100-029            Other services                          
  LEA06    LEAF Capital Funding LLC       25-00047 2025 COPIERS                           678.47             0.00   B
  VIT06    Vital Records Control          25-00094 OFF-SITE STORAGE                        64.00             0.00   B
  KON03    KONICA MINOLTA                 25-00149 COPIER LEASE UPPER LEVEL               434.43             0.00   B
  SHI07    SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP         25-00151 2025 ZOOM RENEWAL                    2,925.47             0.00    
  INT23    INTERMEDIA NET INC             25-00152 2025 email svcs  ACCT 1569744        1,751.08             0.00    
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Budget Account             Description
  Vendor                                  P.O. Id  P.O. Description                     Amount      Void Amount     PO Type

5-01-20-100-029            Other services                           Continued
  QUA07    QUADIENT LEASING USA INC       25-00471 2025 POSTAGE MACHINE LEASE             494.34             0.00    
  AUB01    THE AUBREY GROUP               25-00480 Grant writing services               9,000.00             0.00   B
                                                                                       15,347.79                         
 
                     Department Total: EXECUTIVE                                       20,034.34                                    
 
Department: LEGISLATIVE                             
 
5-01-20-110-023            Printing                                
  MIN09    MINUTEMAN PRESS- HAMILTON      25-00103 2025 Deputy Mayor Bus Cards             69.55             0.00    
 
                     Department Total: LEGISLATIVE                                         69.55                                    
 
Department: LEGAL SERVICES                          
 
5-01-20-115-028            Township attorney                       
  RUD04    RUDERMAN and ROTH LLC          25-00287 2025 Labor Council                   1,734.00             0.00   B
  CAR44    Carlin Ward Ash and Heiart LLC 25-00288 2025 Legal service tax appeals       1,102.50             0.00   B
  MCM01    Mcmanimon Scotland  Baumann    25-00294 Legal Non-escrow Redevelopment         135.00             0.00   B
                                                                                        2,971.50                         
 
                     Department Total: LEGAL SERVICES                                   2,971.50                                    
 
Department: MUNICIPAL CLERK                         
 
5-01-20-120-021            Advertising                             
  TRE29    21st Century Media TRENTONIAN  25-00076 2025 Legal Advertisement                44.10             0.00   B
 
                     Department Total: MUNICIPAL CLERK                                     44.10                                    
 
Department: FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION                
 
5-01-20-130-029            Other Professional services             
  VIT06    Vital Records Control          25-00094 OFF-SITE STORAGE                        74.21             0.00   B
 
5-01-20-130-040            Dues/training/meetings                  
  NJL01    NJ LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES    25-00308 webinar 3/14 Troutman                   75.00             0.00    
 
                     Department Total: FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION                           149.21                                    
 
Department: MUNICIPAL ASSESSOR                      
 
5-01-20-150-040            Dues/training/meetings                  
  MER71    MERCER CNTY BOARD OF TAXATION  25-00383 MERCER/CAMDEN JOINT SEMINAR            100.00             0.00    
 
                     Department Total: MUNICIPAL ASSESSOR                                 100.00                                    
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Budget Account             Description
  Vendor                                  P.O. Id  P.O. Description                     Amount      Void Amount     PO Type

 
Department: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT                   
 
5-01-21-190-028            Prof. Services                          
  LIN11    Francis P Linnus               25-00292 2025 general legal PB                1,662.50             0.00   B
 
                     Department Total: COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT                            1,662.50                                    
 
Department: INSURANCE BENEFITS                      
 
5-01-23-220-093            Vision care                             
  MIL03    ROBERT J MILLER                25-00412 2025 vision reimbursement              200.00             0.00    
 
5-01-23-220-104            Life insurance                          
  LIN08    Lincoln Nat Life Ins Co        25-00082 2025 Life Insurance Benefits         3,372.03             0.00   B
 
                     Department Total: INSURANCE BENEFITS                               3,572.03                                    
 
Department: POLICE                                  
 
5-01-25-240-026            Equip. maintenance                      
  GTB01    GOLD TYPE BUSINESS MACHINE INC 25-00372 INFOCOP 2025 CONTRACT/POLICE        11,693.16             0.00    
 
5-01-25-240-036            Office supplies                         
  KON03    KONICA MINOLTA                 25-00135 2025 COPIER LEASE POLICE DEPT          193.38             0.00   B
  WBM01    W B MASON COMPANY              25-00244 OFFICE SUPPLIES                        332.15             0.00    
  UPL01    UPLAND SOFTWARE INC            25-00410 MONTHLY FAX MACHINE SUBSCRIPTI          29.90             0.00   B
                                                                                          555.43                         
 
5-01-25-240-043            Uniforms                                
  KUL04    KULAK ARMS AND OUTFITTERS LLC  25-00131 2025 POLICE UNIFORM BLANKET          8,528.62             0.00   B
  LEA07    LEAD DEVIL USA LLC             25-00415 NEW RECRUIT UNIFORMS                   970.15             0.00    
                                                                                        9,498.77                         
 
5-01-25-240-058            Operating supplies                      
  TLO01    TLO LLC                        25-00134 2025 PHONE LOOK UP BLANKET             118.90             0.00   B
 
5-01-25-240-172            Uniform cleaning                        
  JAR03    Jaramillo Investment Corp      25-00128 2025 POLICE DRY CLEANING               831.80             0.00   B
 
                     Department Total: POLICE                                          22,698.06                                    
 
Department: PUBLIC WORKS                            
 
5-01-26-290-026            Equip. maintenance                      
  EAS12    EASTERN AUTOPARTS WAREHOUSE    25-00071 2025 BLANKET EQUIPMENT MAINT.           62.52             0.00   B
  ODB01    OLD DOMINION BRUSH COMPANY     25-00108 2025 BLANKET LEAF VAC PARTS            128.23             0.00   B
  LAC03    LACAL EQUIPMENT INC            25-00109 2025 BLANKET LEAF COLLECTOR            114.40             0.00    
  DAV14    DAVE MULLER AUTOMOTIVE TRAILER 25-00404 2025 BLANKET TRAILER PARTS             130.00             0.00   B
                                                                                          435.15                         
 
5-01-26-290-040            Dues/training/meetings                  
  DER03    DERON WILLIAMS LIMITED         25-00141 CPR HEARTSAVER CLASS                   414.00             0.00    
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Budget Account             Description
  Vendor                                  P.O. Id  P.O. Description                     Amount      Void Amount     PO Type

5-01-26-290-040            Dues/training/meetings                   Continued
  RUT04    RUTGERS UNIVERSITY             25-00456 PUBLIC WORKS CONT. ED CONF.            488.00             0.00    
                                                                                          902.00                         
 
5-01-26-290-130            Street signs                            
  WES10    WEST TRENTON HARDWARE          25-00114 2025 BLANKET SIGNSHOP SUPPLIES          64.86             0.00   B
  SHE01    THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO        25-00413 Roadway Marking Paint                  522.75             0.00    
                                                                                          587.61                         
 
5-01-26-290-133            Ice/snow supplies                       
  PEN16    PENNINGTON BAGEL EXPERIENCE    25-00005 2025 BLANKET EMERGENCY MEALS            15.75             0.00   B
  CRE01    CRESTON HYDRAULICS INC         25-00016 2025 BLANKET HYDRAULIC PARTS           456.67             0.00   B
                                                                                          472.42                         
 
                     Department Total: PUBLIC WORKS                                     2,397.18                                    
 
Department: MUNICIPAL BUILDING                      
 
5-01-26-310-028            Professional services                   
  HOF08    HOFFMAN SERVICES, INC          25-00057 2025 BLANKET VEHICLE LIFTS           1,000.00             0.00   B
  CLA17    CLASSIC SEPTIC INSPECTIONS LLC 25-00330 SEPTIC INSPECTION+ 230 WASH X          790.00             0.00    
                                                                                        1,790.00                         
 
5-01-26-310-029            Other Professional Services             
  DAV12    DAVID G LANNING INC            25-00058 2025 BLANKET PLUMBING SERVICES       1,040.90             0.00   B
  NJ417    TREASURER STATE OF NEW JERSEY  25-00398 AIR QUALITY PERMITTING 2025          1,090.00             0.00    
                                                                                        2,130.90                         
 
5-01-26-310-058            Operating supplies                      
  DCE01    DC EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES      25-00053 VACUUM CLEANER PARTS                    51.23             0.00    
  WES10    WEST TRENTON HARDWARE          25-00059 2025 BLANKET HARDWARE B&G               14.93             0.00   B
  STC01    STC WATER TREATMENT SVCS INC   25-00061 2025 BLANKET WATER TREATMENT           100.00             0.00   B
  FER17    FERGUSON US HOLDING INC        25-00063 2025 BLKT B&G  PLUMBING SUPPLY          68.99             0.00   B
  VAL01    VALLEY OILS INC                25-00088 2025 BLANKET 218-230 WASH X RD       1,982.71             0.00   B
                                                                                        2,217.86                         
 
                     Department Total: MUNICIPAL BUILDING                               6,138.76                                    
 
Department: FLEET MAINTENANCE                       
 
5-01-26-315-180            Fleet Maintenance                       
  GAB02    GABRIELLI KENWORTH OF NJ LLC   25-00020 2025 BLANKET PARTS/ACCESSORIES         898.68             0.00   B
  EAS12    EASTERN AUTOPARTS WAREHOUSE    25-00021 2025 BLANKET FLEET PARTS               852.23             0.00   B
  NOR23    NORTH EAST PARTS GROUP LLC     25-00022 2025 BLANKET PARTS/ACCS L DUTY         142.28             0.00   B
  NOR23    NORTH EAST PARTS GROUP LLC     25-00023 2025 FLEET PARTS/ACCS. HEAVY           472.71             0.00   B
  LAW07    LAWSON PRODUCTS INC            25-00028 2025 BLANKET PARTS AND REPAIRS         278.96             0.00   B
  SER01    SERVICE TIRE TRUCK CENTER INC  25-00034 2025 BLANKET TIRE MOUNTING             414.00             0.00   B
  GRO09    GROFF TRACTOR MID ATLANTIC LLC 25-00035 2025 BLANKET FLEET PARTS               844.60             0.00   B
  CAM10    CAMPBELL FREIGHTLINER LLC      25-00037 2025 BLANKET PARTS HEAVY DUTY          338.76             0.00   B
  FRE04    FRED BEANS PARTS INC           25-00073 2025 BLANKET PARTS AUTOMOTIVE        1,930.91             0.00   B
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5-01-26-315-180            Fleet Maintenance                        Continued
  TRO03    TROIL ENTERPRISES              25-00401 Windshield Washer Fluid -20deg         130.00             0.00    
                                                                                        6,303.13                         
 
                     Department Total: FLEET MAINTENANCE                                6,303.13                                    
 
Department: HEALTH SERVICES                         
 
5-01-27-330-026            Equip. maintenance                      
  KON03    KONICA MINOLTA                 25-00157 HEALTH DEPT. COPIER                    378.88             0.00   B
 
5-01-27-330-058            Operating supplies                      
  MIN09    MINUTEMAN PRESS- HAMILTON      25-00343 HEALTH INSPECT REPORTS RETAIL          261.55             0.00    
 
                     Department Total: HEALTH SERVICES                                    640.43                                    
 
Department: Senior Services                         
 
5-01-27-331-023            Printing                                
  SJS01    ALLEGRA MARKETING PRINT  MAIL  25-00090 SENIOR NEWSLETTER PRINTING             690.00             0.00   B
 
                     Department Total: Senior Services                                    690.00                                    
 
Department: PARKS MAINTENANCE                       
 
5-01-28-375-026            Equip Maint                             
  DAV14    DAVE MULLER AUTOMOTIVE TRAILER 25-00437 TRAILER PARTS                          198.80             0.00    
 
5-01-28-375-053            Maintenance Services                    
  JOH16    JOHNNY ON THE SPOT LLC         25-00121 2025 BLANKET RECREATION                615.04             0.00   B
  WAS05    WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NJ INC     25-00126 2025 BLANKET RECREATION                 47.56             0.00   B
                                                                                          662.60                         
 
                     Department Total: PARKS MAINTENANCE                                  861.40                                    
 
Department: UTILITIES                               
 
5-01-31-430-071            Utilities                               
  VER19    VERIZON FIOS                   25-00190 2025 FIOS SERVICES                     398.00             0.00   B
  PUB04    PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC  GAS   25-00357 2025 UTLITIES                       11,141.03             0.00   B
  ELI02    ELIZABETHTOWN GAS              25-00358 2025 UTILITIES                       5,743.48             0.00   B
                                                                                       17,282.51                         
 
                     Department Total: UTILITIES                                       17,282.51                                    
 
Department: STREET LIGHTING                         
 
5-01-31-435-075            Street lighting                         
  JCP01    JCPL                           25-00048 2025 UTLITIES                           32.92             0.00   B
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5-01-31-435-075            Street lighting                          Continued
  PUB04    PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC  GAS   25-00357 2025 UTLITIES                       13,727.35             0.00   B
                                                                                       13,760.27                         
 
                     Department Total: STREET LIGHTING                                 13,760.27                                    
 
Department: TELEPHONE                               
 
5-01-31-440-076            Telephone                               
  VER04    VERIZON NEW JERSEY INC         25-00049 2025 PHONES                            124.73             0.00   B
  INT23    INTERMEDIA NET INC             25-00148 2025 phone service                   2,440.86             0.00   B
                                                                                        2,565.59                         
 
                     Department Total: TELEPHONE                                        2,565.59                                    
 
Department: MOTOR FUELS                             
 
5-01-31-460-074            Motor fuels                             
  MAJ02    MAJESTIC OIL CO                25-00040 2025 BLANKET FUELS, VEHICLES        23,640.41             0.00   B
 
                     Department Total: MOTOR FUELS                                     23,640.41                                    
 
Department: PENSION                                 
 
5-01-36-475-101            Employee pensions                       
  PER02    PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT    25-00484 2025 Annual appropriation          783,005.00             0.00    
  PFR01    POLICE& FIRE RETIREMENT SYSTEM 25-00485 2025 Annual Appropriation        1,097,667.00             0.00    
                                                                                    1,880,672.00                         
 
                     Department Total: PENSION                                      1,880,672.00                                    
 
Department: MUNICIPAL COURT                         
 
5-01-43-490-026            Equip. maintenance                      
  REL06    RELIABLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC  25-00099 COURT Annual Copier Contract           103.95             0.00   B
 
                     Department Total: MUNICIPAL COURT                                    103.95                                    
 
5-01-99-910-017            Fire district payment                   
  FIR02    BD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS       25-00235 2025 HTFD taxes                  1,085,076.86             0.00    
 
5-01-99-910-018            School tax payment                      
  HOP04    HOPEWELL VALLEY REG SCHOOL DIS 25-00001 2025 HVRSD TAXES                 5,855,931.00             0.00    
 
                     Department Total:                                              6,941,007.86                                    
                           Fund Total:                                              8,947,364.78                                    
 
Department: OTHER EXPENSES                          
 
5-05-55-502-028            Professional services                   
  MIS06    DAVID MISIOLEK                 25-00064 2025 BLANKET MILEAGE REIMBURSE          24.04             0.00   B
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5-05-55-502-075            Utilities                               
  PUB04    PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC  GAS   25-00357 2025 UTLITIES                        1,361.33             0.00   B
  ELI02    ELIZABETHTOWN GAS              25-00358 2025 UTILITIES                         461.61             0.00   B
                                                                                        1,822.94                         
 
                     Department Total: OTHER EXPENSES                                   1,846.98                                    
                           Fund Total:                                                  1,846.98                                    
 
Department: OTHER EXPENSES                          
 
5-07-55-502-024            Maint. services                         
  ALL06    ALLIED METER SERVICES INC      25-00067 2025 BLANKET BACKFLOW TESTING          185.00             0.00   B
 
5-07-55-502-028            Prof. Services                          
  MIS06    DAVID MISIOLEK                 25-00064 2025 BLANKET MILEAGE REIMBURSE          24.03             0.00   B
 
5-07-55-502-058            Operating supplies                      
  ONE03    ONE CALL CONCEPTS INC          25-00066 2025 BLANKET UTILITY MARKOUTS           14.30             0.00   B
 
5-07-55-502-071            Utilities                               
  PUB04    PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC  GAS   25-00357 2025 UTLITIES                        1,868.55             0.00   B
 
                     Department Total: OTHER EXPENSES                                   2,091.88                                    
                           Fund Total:                                                  2,091.88                                    
 
Department: OTHER EXPENSE                           
 
5-10-55-502-028            Prof. Services                          
  MIS06    DAVID MISIOLEK                 25-00064 2025 BLANKET MILEAGE REIMBURSE          24.03             0.00   B
 
5-10-55-502-058            Operating Supplies                      
  ONE03    ONE CALL CONCEPTS INC          25-00066 2025 BLANKET UTILITY MARKOUTS           11.44             0.00   B
 
5-10-55-502-071            Utilities                               
  PUB04    PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC  GAS   25-00357 2025 UTLITIES                          988.89             0.00   B
 
                     Department Total: OTHER EXPENSE                                    1,024.36                                    
                           Fund Total:                                                  1,024.36                                    
                           Year Total:                                              8,952,328.00                                    
 
Department: GRANT PROGRAM PAYMENTS                  
 
X-02-00-920-009            DCA Recovery Funds Sr Community Center  
  SPI01    SPIEZLE ARCHITECTURAL GROUP IN 24-00652 Design Senior Community Center     151,512.00             0.00   B
 
                     Department Total: GRANT PROGRAM PAYMENTS                         151,512.00                                    
                           Fund Total:                                                151,512.00                                    
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Department: Ordinance  22-1767                      
 
X-04-00-679-414            Traffic calming/guiderails              
  ROA01    ROAD SAFETY SYSTEMS LLC        24-01021 2024 Guiderail BID 24-12            58,150.00             0.00   B
 
                     Department Total: Ordinance  22-1767                              58,150.00                                    
 
Department: Ordinance 24-1823                       
 
X-04-00-691-900            911 Communications Center               
  SCO02    SCOZZARI BUILDERS,INC          24-00910 Dispatch center Bid 24R04           64,509.18             0.00   B
 
                     Department Total: Ordinance 24-1823                               64,509.18                                    
                           Fund Total:                                                122,659.18                                    
 
Department: Ordinance  21-1748                      
 
X-08-00-430-410            BF equipment 10 yrs                     
  PUM01    PUMPING SERVICES INC           24-01187 REPLACEMENT OF PUMP CONTROLLER      20,255.90             0.00    
 
                     Department Total: Ordinance  21-1748                              20,255.90                                    
                           Fund Total:                                                 20,255.90                                    
 
X-14-99-927-028            Professional Services                   
  PCH01    PCH DEVELOPMENT CORP           24-00220 2024 Afford. Housing Admin.          1,343.33             0.00   B
  PCH01    PCH DEVELOPMENT CORP           25-00252 2025 Afford Housing Admin            2,820.84             0.00   B
                                                                                        4,164.17                         
 
X-14-99-927-051            Property Maintenance                    
  BRA02    BRANDON FARMS CONDOMINIUM ASSO 25-00346 MONTHLY CONDO FEE APRIL 2025           295.00             0.00    
  BRA16    BRANDON FARMS POA              25-00353 2025 2Q POA FEE/122 SHREWSBURY         136.00             0.00    
  PUB04    PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC  GAS   25-00357 2025 UTLITIES                            8.77             0.00   B
                                                                                          439.77                         
 
                     Department Total:                                                  4,603.94                                    
                           Fund Total:                                                  4,603.94                                    
 
X-15-00-243-201            Teen Travel Camp                        
  HAM15    HAMILTON LANES ENTRMNT CENTER  25-00418 JULY 17TH DEPOSIT                       50.00             0.00    
  HAM15    HAMILTON LANES ENTRMNT CENTER  25-00420 JULY 31ST DEPOSIT                       50.00             0.00    
  HER06    HERSHEY ENTERTAINMENT & RESORT 25-00436 HERSHEY PARK TRIP 2025               2,800.50             0.00    
                                                                                        2,900.50                         
 
                     Department Total:                                                  2,900.50                                    
 
Department: Community Trips                         
 
X-15-00-246-000            Community Trips                         
  IND10    INDIANA PRINTING PUBLISHING CO 25-00222 SPRING/SUMMER 2025 BROCHURE          6,287.11             0.00    
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X-15-00-246-000            Community Trips                          Continued
  A1L01    A 1 LIMOSUSINE INC             25-00375 PHILLY FLOWER SHOW TRIP              1,073.85             0.00    
                                                                                        7,360.96                         
 
                     Department Total: Community Trips                                  7,360.96                                    
 
Department: Childrens Events                        
 
X-15-00-247-000            Childrens Events                        
  BRO64    SUZANNE BRODBECK               24-00932 REFUND FOR PRE-K CAMP 2024             176.22             0.00    
  SOC05    SOCKEY LLC                     24-01041 WINTER PROGRAM 2025                  1,305.00             0.00    
  THA03    LISA THAYER                    24-01064 SKATE CAMP REFUND 2024                 110.00             0.00    
  COM37    COMMUNITY NEWS SERVICE LLC     25-00212 MARCH 2025 EDITION                     750.00             0.00    
  PEN11    PENNINGTON SUPERMARKET         25-00432 REC CAMP                                26.56             0.00   B
                                                                                        2,367.78                         
 
                     Department Total: Childrens Events                                 2,367.78                                    
                           Fund Total:                                                 12,629.24                                    
 
Department: HEALTH SERVICES                         
 
X-17-00-917-211            Office supplies                         
  WBM01    W B MASON COMPANY              25-00335 OFFICE SUPPLIES  ACO                   141.98             0.00    
 
X-17-00-917-244            Printing                                
  MIN09    MINUTEMAN PRESS- HAMILTON      25-00343 HEALTH INSPECT REPORTS RETAIL           69.55             0.00    
 
                     Department Total: HEALTH SERVICES                                    211.53                                    
                           Fund Total:                                                    211.53                                    
 
X-21-00-900-009            Planning escrow payment                 
  BOS05    BOSWELL ENGINEERING INC        25-00360 ENGINEERING INSPECTIONS-ESCROW      65,360.00             0.00    
  LIN11    Francis P Linnus               25-00361 LEGAL PB ESCROW                      1,491.50             0.00    
                                                                                       66,851.50                         
 
                     Department Total:                                                 66,851.50                                    
 
Department: ESCROW PAYMENTS                         
 
X-21-00-929-115            Allocated escrow payment                
  MCM01    Mcmanimon Scotland  Baumann    19-01018 LENNAR-SCOTCH RD REDEVELOPMENT         210.00             0.00   B
  MCM01    Mcmanimon Scotland  Baumann    21-00955 Lincoln Equities/ escrow             4,380.50             0.00   B
  PAR12    Parker McCay PA                22-00592 Redevelopment escrow BeiGene            50.00             0.00   B
  PAR12    Parker McCay PA                24-00811 Redevelopment CF Hopewell              500.00             0.00    
  BAN02    BANISCH ASSOCIATES INC         24-00812 Redevelopment CF Hopewell              594.00             0.00    
  MCM01    Mcmanimon Scotland  Baumann    24-00813 Redevelopment  Woodmont                420.00             0.00    
  PHO04    FIRST SECURITY MUN ADVISOR,INC 25-00483 PWIC redevelopment                   2,291.25             0.00    
                                                                                        8,445.75                         
 
X-21-00-929-131            UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE               
  INN01    INNVOKE LLC                    25-00265 MCO PRINTING                         1,981.00             0.00    
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X-21-00-929-134            STORM RECOVERY TRUST                    
  MOR25    MORTON SALT INC                25-00087 2025 BLANKET-TREATED ROAD SALT      72,696.46             0.00   B
 
X-21-00-929-140            Ride Provide                            
  GRE13    GREATER MERCER RIDE PROVIDE    25-00200 2025 HV RIDES PROGRAM                  774.00             0.00   B
 
X-21-00-929-155            Donations K9 program                    
  ROS01    ROSEDALE MILLS INC             25-00387 K-9 EXPENSES                           190.46             0.00   B
 
                     Department Total: ESCROW PAYMENTS                                 84,087.67                                    
                           Fund Total:                                                150,939.17                                    
                           Year Total:                                                462,810.96                                    

Total Charged Lines:   261   Total List Amount:   9,444,606.59   Total Void Amount:           0.00   
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                  4-01              26,360.34             0.00        26,360.34             0.00             0.00        26,360.34  
 
                  4-07               3,107.29             0.00         3,107.29             0.00             0.00         3,107.29  
            Year Total:             29,467.63             0.00        29,467.63             0.00             0.00        29,467.63  
 
                  5-01           8,947,364.78             0.00     8,947,364.78             0.00             0.00     8,947,364.78  
 
                  5-05               1,846.98             0.00         1,846.98             0.00             0.00         1,846.98  
 
                  5-07               2,091.88             0.00         2,091.88             0.00             0.00         2,091.88  
 
                  5-10               1,024.36             0.00         1,024.36             0.00             0.00         1,024.36  
            Year Total:          8,952,328.00             0.00     8,952,328.00             0.00             0.00     8,952,328.00  
 
                  X-02             151,512.00             0.00       151,512.00             0.00             0.00       151,512.00  
 
                  X-04             122,659.18             0.00       122,659.18             0.00             0.00       122,659.18  
 
                  X-08              20,255.90             0.00        20,255.90             0.00             0.00        20,255.90  
 
                  X-14               4,603.94             0.00         4,603.94             0.00             0.00         4,603.94  
 
                  X-15              12,629.24             0.00        12,629.24             0.00             0.00        12,629.24  
 
                  X-17                 211.53             0.00           211.53             0.00             0.00           211.53  
 
                  X-21             150,939.17             0.00       150,939.17             0.00             0.00       150,939.17  
            Year Total:            462,810.96             0.00       462,810.96             0.00             0.00       462,810.96  
 
    Total Of All Funds:          9,444,606.59             0.00     9,444,606.59             0.00             0.00     9,444,606.59  
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A1L01     A 1 LIMOSUSINE INC                                                                                                        
  25-00375 02/13/25 PHILLY FLOWER SHOW TRIP        Open         1,073.85             0.00               
 
ALL06     ALLIED METER SERVICES INC                                                                                                 
  25-00067 01/06/25 2025 BLANKET BACKFLOW TESTING  Open           185.00             0.00              B
 
ALT03     ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC                                                                                                      
  25-00475 03/10/25 2024 ANNUAL TEST BUCKET TRUCK  Open         1,358.00             0.00               
 
AME34     AMERICAN PAPER SUPPLY CO LLC                                                                                              
  24-00346 02/13/24 RECREATION/JANITORIAL SUPPLIES Open           387.12             0.00              B
 
APP04     APPLIED CONCEPTS INC                                                                                                      
  24-01238 10/24/24 POLICE REPLACE REMOTE          Open           132.00             0.00               
 
AUB01     THE AUBREY GROUP                                                                                                          
  25-00480 03/11/25 Grant writing services         Open         9,000.00             0.00              B
 
BAN02     BANISCH ASSOCIATES INC                                                                                                    
  24-00812 06/20/24 Redevelopment CF Hopewell      Open           594.00             0.00               
 
BOS05     BOSWELL ENGINEERING INC                                                                                                   
  25-00360 02/11/25 ENGINEERING INSPECTIONS-ESCROW Open        65,360.00             0.00               
 
BRA02     BRANDON FARMS CONDOMINIUM ASSO                                                                                            
  25-00346 02/10/25 MONTHLY CONDO FEE APRIL 2025   Open           295.00             0.00               
 
BRA16     BRANDON FARMS POA                                                                                                         
  25-00353 02/10/25 2025 2Q POA FEE/122 SHREWSBURY Open           136.00             0.00               
 
BRO23     BROWNELLS INC                                                                                                             
  24-01353 12/10/24 SUPPLIES                       Open         1,114.69             0.00               
 
BRO64     SUZANNE BRODBECK                                                                                                          
  24-00932 07/25/24 REFUND FOR PRE-K CAMP 2024     Open           176.22             0.00               
 
CAM10     CAMPBELL FREIGHTLINER LLC                                                                                                 
  25-00037 01/06/25 2025 BLANKET PARTS HEAVY DUTY  Open           338.76             0.00              B
 
CAN14     The Canning Group LLC                                                                                                     
  25-00246 01/29/25 2025 QPA services              Open         1,291.67             0.00              B
 
CAR44     Carlin Ward Ash and Heiart LLC                                                                                            
  25-00288 02/04/25 2025 Legal service tax appeals Open         1,102.50             0.00              B
 
CLA17     CLASSIC SEPTIC INSPECTIONS LLC                                                                                            
  25-00330 02/10/25 SEPTIC INSPECTION+ 230 WASH X  Open           790.00             0.00               
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COM37     COMMUNITY NEWS SERVICE LLC                                                                                                
  25-00212 01/27/25 MARCH 2025 EDITION             Open           750.00             0.00               
 
CRE01     CRESTON HYDRAULICS INC                                                                                                    
  25-00016 01/06/25 2025 BLANKET HYDRAULIC PARTS   Open           456.67             0.00              B
 
DAV12     DAVID G LANNING INC                                                                                                       
  25-00058 01/06/25 2025 BLANKET PLUMBING SERVICES Open         1,040.90             0.00              B
 
DAV14     DAVE MULLER AUTOMOTIVE TRAILER                                                                                            
  25-00404 02/21/25 2025 BLANKET TRAILER PARTS     Open           130.00             0.00              B
  25-00437 03/03/25 TRAILER PARTS                  Open           198.80             0.00               
                                                                  328.80 
 
DCE01     DC EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES                                                                                                 
  25-00053 01/06/25 VACUUM CLEANER PARTS           Open            51.23             0.00               
 
DER03     DERON WILLIAMS LIMITED                                                                                                    
  25-00141 01/13/25 CPR HEARTSAVER CLASS           Open           414.00             0.00               
 
EAS12     EASTERN AUTOPARTS WAREHOUSE                                                                                               
  25-00021 01/06/25 2025 BLANKET FLEET PARTS       Open           852.23             0.00              B
  25-00071 01/06/25 2025 BLANKET EQUIPMENT MAINT.  Open            62.52             0.00              B
                                                                  914.75 
 
ELI02     ELIZABETHTOWN GAS                                                                                                         
  25-00358 02/11/25 2025 UTILITIES                 Open         6,205.09             0.00              B
 
FER17     FERGUSON US HOLDING INC                                                                                                   
  25-00063 01/06/25 2025 BLKT B&G  PLUMBING SUPPLY Open            68.99             0.00              B
 
FIR02     BD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS                                                                                                  
  25-00235 01/29/25 2025 HTFD taxes                Open     1,085,076.86             0.00               
 
FRE04     FRED BEANS PARTS INC                                                                                                      
  25-00073 01/06/25 2025 BLANKET PARTS AUTOMOTIVE  Open         1,930.91             0.00              B
 
GAB02     GABRIELLI KENWORTH OF NJ LLC                                                                                              
  25-00020 01/06/25 2025 BLANKET PARTS/ACCESSORIES Open           898.68             0.00              B
 
GRE13     GREATER MERCER RIDE PROVIDE                                                                                               
  25-00200 01/23/25 2025 HV RIDES PROGRAM          Open           774.00             0.00              B
 
GRO09     GROFF TRACTOR MID ATLANTIC LLC                                                                                            
  25-00035 01/06/25 2025 BLANKET FLEET PARTS       Open           844.60             0.00              B
 
GTB01     GOLD TYPE BUSINESS MACHINE INC                                                                                            
  25-00372 02/13/25 INFOCOP 2025 CONTRACT/POLICE   Open        11,693.16             0.00               
 
HAM15     HAMILTON LANES ENTRMNT CENTER                                                                                             
  25-00418 02/28/25 JULY 17TH DEPOSIT              Open            50.00             0.00               
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HAM15     HAMILTON LANES ENTRMNT CENTER     Continued                                                                               
  25-00420 02/28/25 JULY 31ST DEPOSIT              Open            50.00             0.00               
                                                                  100.00 
 
HER06     HERSHEY ENTERTAINMENT & RESORT                                                                                            
  25-00436 03/03/25 HERSHEY PARK TRIP 2025         Open         2,800.50             0.00               
 
HOF08     HOFFMAN SERVICES, INC                                                                                                     
  25-00057 01/06/25 2025 BLANKET VEHICLE LIFTS     Open         1,000.00             0.00              B
 
HOP04     HOPEWELL VALLEY REG SCHOOL DIS                                                                                            
  25-00001 01/02/25 2025 HVRSD TAXES               Open     5,855,931.00             0.00               
 
IND10     INDIANA PRINTING PUBLISHING CO                                                                                            
  25-00222 01/28/25 SPRING/SUMMER 2025 BROCHURE    Open         6,287.11             0.00               
 
INN01     INNVOKE LLC                                                                                                               
  25-00265 01/31/25 MCO PRINTING                   Open         1,981.00             0.00               
 
INT20     Integrity Consulting Group                                                                                                
  25-00247 01/29/25 2025 Benefit Consultant        Open         3,250.00             0.00              B
 
INT23     INTERMEDIA NET INC                                                                                                        
  25-00148 01/15/25 2025 phone service             Open         2,440.86             0.00              B
  25-00152 01/15/25 2025 email svcs  ACCT 1569744  Open         1,751.08             0.00               
                                                                4,191.94 
 
JAR03     Jaramillo Investment Corp                                                                                                 
  25-00128 01/13/25 2025 POLICE DRY CLEANING       Open           831.80             0.00              B
 
JCP01     JCPL                                                                                                                      
  25-00048 01/06/25 2025 UTLITIES                  Open            32.92             0.00              B
 
JOH16     JOHNNY ON THE SPOT LLC                                                                                                    
  25-00121 01/13/25 2025 BLANKET RECREATION        Open           615.04             0.00              B
 
KON03     KONICA MINOLTA                                                                                                            
  25-00135 01/13/25 2025 COPIER LEASE POLICE DEPT  Open           193.38             0.00              B
  25-00149 01/15/25 COPIER LEASE UPPER LEVEL       Open           434.43             0.00              B
  25-00157 01/17/25 HEALTH DEPT. COPIER            Open           378.88             0.00              B
                                                                1,006.69 
 
KUL04     KULAK ARMS AND OUTFITTERS LLC                                                                                             
  25-00131 01/13/25 2025 POLICE UNIFORM BLANKET    Open         8,528.62             0.00              B
 
LAC03     LACAL EQUIPMENT INC                                                                                                       
  24-01335 12/04/24 LEAF COLLECTOR PARTS           Open            75.14             0.00               
  25-00109 01/09/25 2025 BLANKET LEAF COLLECTOR    Open           114.40             0.00               
                                                                  189.54 
 
LAW07     LAWSON PRODUCTS INC                                                                                                       
  25-00028 01/06/25 2025 BLANKET PARTS AND REPAIRS Open           278.96             0.00              B
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LEA06     LEAF Capital Funding LLC                                                                                                  
  25-00047 01/06/25 2025 COPIERS                   Open           678.47             0.00              B
 
LEA07     LEAD DEVIL USA LLC                                                                                                        
  25-00415 02/27/25 NEW RECRUIT UNIFORMS           Open           970.15             0.00               
 
LIN08     Lincoln Nat Life Ins Co                                                                                                   
  25-00082 01/07/25 2025 Life Insurance Benefits   Open         3,372.03             0.00              B
 
LIN11     Francis P Linnus                                                                                                          
  25-00292 02/04/25 2025 general legal PB          Open         1,662.50             0.00              B
  25-00361 02/11/25 LEGAL PB ESCROW                Open         1,491.50             0.00               
                                                                3,154.00 
 
MAJ02     MAJESTIC OIL CO                                                                                                           
  25-00040 01/06/25 2025 BLANKET FUELS, VEHICLES   Open        23,640.41             0.00              B
 
MCM01     Mcmanimon Scotland  Baumann                                                                                               
  19-01018 08/16/19 LENNAR-SCOTCH RD REDEVELOPMENT Open           210.00             0.00              B
  21-00955 09/29/21 Lincoln Equities/ escrow       Open         4,380.50             0.00              B
  24-00813 06/20/24 Redevelopment  Woodmont        Open           420.00             0.00               
  25-00294 02/04/25 Legal Non-escrow Redevelopment Open           135.00             0.00              B
                                                                5,145.50 
 
MCV02     MCVAC ENVIRONMENTAL SRVCS INC                                                                                             
  24-01092 09/05/24 Clean wetwell at Society Hill  Open         2,929.25             0.00               
 
MER71     MERCER CNTY BOARD OF TAXATION                                                                                             
  25-00383 02/13/25 MERCER/CAMDEN JOINT SEMINAR    Open           100.00             0.00               
 
MIL03     ROBERT J MILLER                                                                                                           
  25-00412 02/27/25 2025 vision reimbursement      Open           200.00             0.00               
 
MIN09     MINUTEMAN PRESS- HAMILTON                                                                                                 
  25-00103 01/08/25 2025 Deputy Mayor Bus Cards    Open            69.55             0.00               
  25-00343 02/10/25 HEALTH INSPECT REPORTS RETAIL  Open           331.10             0.00               
                                                                  400.65 
 
MIS06     DAVID MISIOLEK                                                                                                            
  25-00064 01/06/25 2025 BLANKET MILEAGE REIMBURSE Open            72.10             0.00              B
 
MOR25     MORTON SALT INC                                                                                                           
  25-00087 01/07/25 2025 BLANKET-TREATED ROAD SALT Open        72,696.46             0.00              B
 
NAT51     National Highway Products Inc                                                                                             
  24-01050 08/27/24 SIGN SHOP SOTFWARE             Open         4,716.13             0.00               
 
NJ417     TREASURER STATE OF NEW JERSEY                                                                                             
  25-00398 02/19/25 AIR QUALITY PERMITTING 2025    Open         1,090.00             0.00               
 
NJA19     NEW JERSEY ADVANCE MEDIA LLC                                                                                              
  25-00366 02/11/25 2025 LEGAL ADS PURCHASING      Open            44.88             0.00               
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NJL01     NJ LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES                                                                                               
  25-00308 02/05/25 webinar 3/14 Troutman          Open            75.00             0.00               
 
NOR23     NORTH EAST PARTS GROUP LLC                                                                                                
  25-00022 01/06/25 2025 BLANKET PARTS/ACCS L DUTY Open           142.28             0.00              B
  25-00023 01/06/25 2025 FLEET PARTS/ACCS. HEAVY   Open           472.71             0.00              B
                                                                  614.99 
 
NOR28     JAMES NORGALIS                                                                                                            
  24-01377 12/17/24 SEPTIC PLAN REVIEWS            Open         2,062.50             0.00              B
 
ODB01     OLD DOMINION BRUSH COMPANY                                                                                                
  25-00108 01/09/25 2025 BLANKET LEAF VAC PARTS    Open           128.23             0.00              B
 
ONE03     ONE CALL CONCEPTS INC                                                                                                     
  25-00066 01/06/25 2025 BLANKET UTILITY MARKOUTS  Open            25.74             0.00              B
 
PAR12     Parker McCay PA                                                                                                           
  22-00592 05/11/22 Redevelopment escrow BeiGene   Open            50.00             0.00              B
  24-00811 06/20/24 Redevelopment CF Hopewell      Open           500.00             0.00               
                                                                  550.00 
 
PCH01     PCH DEVELOPMENT CORP                                                                                                      
  24-00220 01/24/24 2024 Afford. Housing Admin.    Open         1,343.33             0.00              B
  25-00252 01/29/25 2025 Afford Housing Admin      Open         2,820.84             0.00              B
                                                                4,164.17 
 
PEN11     PENNINGTON SUPERMARKET                                                                                                    
  25-00432 03/03/25 REC CAMP                       Open            26.56             0.00              B
 
PEN16     PENNINGTON BAGEL EXPERIENCE                                                                                               
  25-00005 01/03/25 2025 BLANKET EMERGENCY MEALS   Open            15.75             0.00              B
 
PER02     PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT                                                                                               
  25-00484 03/13/25 2025 Annual appropriation      Open       783,874.90             0.00               
 
PFR01     POLICE& FIRE RETIREMENT SYSTEM                                                                                            
  25-00485 03/13/25 2025 Annual Appropriation      Open     1,113,098.82             0.00               
 
PHO04     FIRST SECURITY MUN ADVISOR,INC                                                                                            
  25-00483 03/13/25 PWIC redevelopment             Open         2,291.25             0.00               
 
PUB04     PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC  GAS                                                                                              
  25-00357 02/11/25 2025 UTLITIES                  Open        29,095.92             0.00              B
 
PUM01     PUMPING SERVICES INC                                                                                                      
  24-01187 10/04/24 REPLACEMENT OF PUMP CONTROLLER Open        20,255.90             0.00               
 
QUA07     QUADIENT LEASING USA INC                                                                                                  
  25-00471 03/07/25 2025 POSTAGE MACHINE LEASE     Open           494.34             0.00               
 
REL06     RELIABLE OFFICE SOLUTIONS INC                                                                                             
  25-00099 01/08/25 COURT Annual Copier Contract   Open           103.95             0.00              B
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ROA01     ROAD SAFETY SYSTEMS LLC                                                                                                   
  24-01021 08/20/24 2024 Guiderail BID 24-12       Open        58,150.00             0.00              B
 
ROS01     ROSEDALE MILLS INC                                                                                                        
  25-00387 02/13/25 K-9 EXPENSES                   Open           190.46             0.00              B
 
RUD04     RUDERMAN and ROTH LLC                                                                                                     
  25-00287 02/04/25 2025 Labor Council             Open         1,734.00             0.00              B
 
RUT04     RUTGERS UNIVERSITY                                                                                                        
  25-00456 03/05/25 PUBLIC WORKS CONT. ED CONF.    Open           488.00             0.00               
 
SCO02     SCOZZARI BUILDERS,INC                                                                                                     
  24-00910 07/16/24 Dispatch center Bid 24R04      Open        64,509.18             0.00              B
 
SER01     SERVICE TIRE TRUCK CENTER INC                                                                                             
  25-00034 01/06/25 2025 BLANKET TIRE MOUNTING     Open           414.00             0.00              B
 
SHE01     THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO                                                                                                   
  25-00413 02/27/25 Roadway Marking Paint          Open           522.75             0.00               
 
SHI07     SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP                                                                                                    
  25-00151 01/15/25 2025 ZOOM RENEWAL              Open         2,925.47             0.00               
 
SJS01     ALLEGRA MARKETING PRINT  MAIL                                                                                             
  25-00090 01/07/25 SENIOR NEWSLETTER PRINTING     Open           690.00             0.00              B
 
SOC05     SOCKEY LLC                                                                                                                
  24-01041 08/23/24 WINTER PROGRAM 2025            Open         1,305.00             0.00               
 
SPI01     SPIEZLE ARCHITECTURAL GROUP IN                                                                                            
  24-00652 04/30/24 Design Senior Community Center Open       151,512.00             0.00              B
 
STC01     STC WATER TREATMENT SVCS INC                                                                                              
  25-00061 01/06/25 2025 BLANKET WATER TREATMENT   Open           100.00             0.00              B
 
TAY03     REGINA TAYLOR                                                                                                             
  25-00427 02/28/25 2024 vision reimbursement      Open           100.00             0.00               
 
THA03     LISA THAYER                                                                                                               
  24-01064 09/03/24 SKATE CAMP REFUND 2024         Open           110.00             0.00               
 
TLO01     TLO LLC                                                                                                                   
  25-00134 01/13/25 2025 PHONE LOOK UP BLANKET     Open           118.90             0.00              B
 
TRE06     TRENTON WATER WORKS                                                                                                       
  24-00403 02/26/24 2024 WATER UTILITY PYTS        Open           178.04             0.00              B
 
TRE29     21st Century Media TRENTONIAN                                                                                             
  25-00076 01/06/25 2025 Legal Advertisement       Open            44.10             0.00              B
 
TRO03     TROIL ENTERPRISES                                                                                                         
  25-00401 02/20/25 Windshield Washer Fluid -20deg Open           130.00             0.00               
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UPL01     UPLAND SOFTWARE INC                                                                                                       
  25-00410 02/27/25 MONTHLY FAX MACHINE SUBSCRIPTI Open            29.90             0.00              B
 
VAL01     VALLEY OILS INC                                                                                                           
  25-00088 01/07/25 2025 BLANKET 218-230 WASH X RD Open         1,982.71             0.00              B
 
VER04     VERIZON NEW JERSEY INC                                                                                                    
  25-00049 01/06/25 2025 PHONES                    Open           124.73             0.00              B
 
VER19     VERIZON FIOS                                                                                                              
  25-00190 01/22/25 2025 FIOS SERVICES             Open           398.00             0.00              B
 
VIT06     Vital Records Control                                                                                                     
  25-00094 01/08/25 OFF-SITE STORAGE               Open           138.21             0.00              B
 
WAS05     WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NJ INC                                                                                                
  25-00126 01/13/25 2025 BLANKET RECREATION        Open            47.56             0.00              B
 
WBM01     W B MASON COMPANY                                                                                                         
  24-01378 12/18/24 OFFICE SUPPLIES RECREATION     Open           113.04             0.00               
  25-00244 01/29/25 OFFICE SUPPLIES                Open           332.15             0.00               
  25-00335 02/10/25 OFFICE SUPPLIES  ACO           Open           141.98             0.00               
                                                                  587.17 
 
WES10     WEST TRENTON HARDWARE                                                                                                     
  25-00059 01/06/25 2025 BLANKET HARDWARE B&G      Open            14.93             0.00              B
  25-00114 01/10/25 2025 BLANKET SIGNSHOP SUPPLIES Open            64.86             0.00              B
                                                                   79.79 
 
WEX01     WEX HEALTH INC                                                                                                            
  25-00342 02/10/25 COBRA benefits                 Open           100.00             0.00              B
 

Total Purchase Orders:    122  Total P.O. Line Items:      0  Total List Amount:   9,444,606.59   Total Void Amount:           0.00 
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                  4-01              26,360.34             0.00        26,360.34             0.00             0.00        26,360.34  
 
                  4-07               3,107.29             0.00         3,107.29             0.00             0.00         3,107.29  
            Year Total:             29,467.63             0.00        29,467.63             0.00             0.00        29,467.63  
 
                  5-01           8,947,364.78             0.00     8,947,364.78             0.00             0.00     8,947,364.78  
 
                  5-05               1,846.98             0.00         1,846.98             0.00             0.00         1,846.98  
 
                  5-07               2,091.88             0.00         2,091.88             0.00             0.00         2,091.88  
 
                  5-10               1,024.36             0.00         1,024.36             0.00             0.00         1,024.36  
            Year Total:          8,952,328.00             0.00     8,952,328.00             0.00             0.00     8,952,328.00  
 
                  X-02             151,512.00             0.00       151,512.00             0.00             0.00       151,512.00  
 
                  X-04             122,659.18             0.00       122,659.18             0.00             0.00       122,659.18  
 
                  X-08              20,255.90             0.00        20,255.90             0.00             0.00        20,255.90  
 
                  X-14               4,603.94             0.00         4,603.94             0.00             0.00         4,603.94  
 
                  X-15              12,629.24             0.00        12,629.24             0.00             0.00        12,629.24  
 
                  X-17                 211.53             0.00           211.53             0.00             0.00           211.53  
 
                  X-21             150,939.17             0.00       150,939.17             0.00             0.00       150,939.17  
            Year Total:            462,810.96             0.00       462,810.96             0.00             0.00       462,810.96  
 
    Total Of All Funds:          9,444,606.59             0.00     9,444,606.59             0.00             0.00     9,444,606.59  
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